

Listed on 04.08.2015
Before Court No. 1
Item No. 116

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4943, 4944/2006 and 282/2008

N.D. Sharma & Ors. etc. etc. ...Appellants
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are common 3 respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 4943 and 4944/2006 and 2 respondents in Civil Appeal No. 282/2008. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4943 and 4944/2006 and respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 282/2008 are represented by M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates and Mr. Abhay Kumar Advocate. No one has entered appearance on behalf of common respondent No. 1 in any appeal so far though served with notice.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appearing respondents have not filed counter affidavit in any of the appeals so far, hence, no rejoinder affidavit.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.
2. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
3. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.